1	
$\langle \rangle$	

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-26-101-006 Recording Requested By: Name: Daniel E. Davis, Esq. Address: P.O. Box 3759 City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95409
Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-26-101-006 Recording Requested By: Name: Daniel E. Davis, Esq. Address: P.O. Box 3759 City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
Name: Daniel E. Davis, Esq. Address: P.O. Box 3759 City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
Address: P.O. Box 3759 City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95402 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
Name: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
Address: 1601 San Ramon Way
City/State/Zip: Santa Rosa, CA 95409
Please complete Affirmation Statement below:
X I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for
recording does not contain the social security number of any person or
persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for
Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: (state specific law)
Rathlen Z. Jest Tousle Trustee
Signature (Print name under signature) Kathleen E. Scott

GRANT DEED
Tide of December 1
(Title of Document)
If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:
and sale deed area 2045
and sale deed O708 Page: 3045
Document # 0726845 recorded 7/16/09 (Date) in the Douglas County Recorders
Office.
-OR-
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:

DOC # 0755940 12/21/2009 10:26 AM Deputy: DW

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4. (Additional recording fees apply)

APN: 1318-26-101-006

R.P.T.T.: \$0 EXEMPT: 7

Recordation Requested By:

Daniel E. Davis, Esq.
O'Brien Watters & Davis, LLP
P. O. Box 3759
Santa Rosa, California 95402-3759

After Recording Mail To: Kathleen E. Scott, Trustee 1601 San Ramon Way Santa Rosa, CA 95409

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Kingsbury Crossing Owners Association 951 Deer Run Court Stateline, NV 89449

Grant Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, KATHLEEN E. SCOTT, SURVIVING TRUSTEE OF THE ROBERT AND KATHLEEN SCOTT FAMILY TRUST, DATED SEPTEMBER 9, 1991 hereby GRANT(S) to KATHLEEN E. SCOTT, TRUSTEE, AND ANY SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES, OF THE <u>SURVIVOR'S TRUST</u>, CREATED UNDER THE ROBERT AND KATHLEEN SCOTT FAMILY TRUST, DATED SEPTEMBER 9, 1991, whose address is 1601 San Ramon Way, Santa Rosa, California 95409, all of its interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed, recorded on July 16, 2009, as Document No. 0726845 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

BK- 1209 PG- 4754 PG- 4754 PG- 4754 PG- 4754

Dated: December 16, 2009

ROBERT AND KATHLEEN SCOTT FAMILY TRUST, dated September 9, 1991

Kathleen E. Scott, Surviving Trustee

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California) : ss.
County of Sonoma)

On December 16, 2009, before me, Kathryn G. Wilder, notary public, personally appeared Kathleen Elizabeth Scott who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

G:\Client\Scott, Kathleen\Robert Scott Trust Admin\Docs\Grant Deed - Kingbury Crossing.doc

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION COPIED FROM SAVED TIMESHARE FOLDER

AN UNDIVIDED THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH (2/3213) INTEREST AS A TENANT-IN-COMMON IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY (THE REAL PROPERTY):

A PORTION OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST, MDB&M, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL 3, AS SHOWN ON THAT AMENDED PARCEL MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1981, IN BOOK 281 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 172, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53178, SAID MAP BEING AN AMENDED MAP OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 10 1978, IN BOOK 278, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 591, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 17578.

EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY ALL OF THE DWELLING UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USB" AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS THERETO AS HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO.

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY AND RESERVING TO THE DEVELOPER, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPHS 2.5, 2.6 AND 2.7 OF SAID DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE AND AMENDMENTS THERETO TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT SAID EASEMENTS TO OTHERS.

TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY A "UNIT" AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1983, IN BOOK 283, AT PAGE 1341 AS DOCUMENT NO. 76233 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED APRIL 20, 1983 IN BOOK 483 AT PAGE 1021, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 78917, AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED JULY 20, 1983 IN BOOK 783 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 84425 AND RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 84425 AND 1983 IN BOOK 1083 AT PAGE 2572, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, 1983 IN BOOK 1083 AT PAGE 2572, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, SEASON WITHIN THE "OWNER'S USE YEAR", AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION, TOGETHER WITH A NON-EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION.